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DESIGN CODES:IBC 2006 & NFPA 10t
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FOOTING SCHEDULE
GENERAL NOTES:
1. AL CWENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO CENTER OF CONCRETE FOOTING 0o oy P S T
OR STEEL/COLUMN UINE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE CORNER COLUMN FOOTINGS 4’0" x 4'-0" x 2'-0" DEEPF
2 AL FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED UNDER COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED WNTERIOR COLUMN FOOTINGS | 3'-0" x 3'~0" x 2'~0" DEEP™
DRAWINGS FOR ANCHOR .
% BT ol AT ooy s PERIMETER GRADE. BEAMS 1'-6 WIDE x 20" DEEPe
) 15 WTH & e .
;%%ﬁgs INTERIOR GRADE BEAMS 10" WIDE x 1~3" DEEPe
~ “FOOTING DEPTHS ARE WEASURED FROM EXISTING GRADES.
S GTCRETE SHALL LAVE J MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSVE ALLOWANCES SHOULD BE MADE FOR FIMSHED FLOOR ELEVATION (FFE)

6. ALL ANCHORS SHALL BE ASTM F1554 GR 36 HEAVY HEX BOLTS
OR DOUBLE WUTTED A3S THREADED RODS.

7. ANCHOR BOLY LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON METAL
BULDING DRAMINGS,
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LIGHTING PLAN FOR EXPANSION AREA
24x36 SCALE: §)"=1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:
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RETRACTABLE/CEILING _
MOUNTED |
Y
¥
L &
@/%
\m o=
P [151]
ELECTRICAL OPERATED DOOR -~ m T FIRE STATICN EXPANSION
b
I
oo
[
£ .
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POWER PLAN FOR EXPANSION AREA
24%36 SCALE: f§'=1"-0"
ELECTRICAL LEGEND & SCHEDULE
RE ’ 4P REMARKS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION FITUEE | MANUFACTURER MFG MODEL NUNMBER LAM
S — 8~FT FLUORESCENT STRIP A LITHONA TZ 2 B4TSHO MBOLT 1/4 CEB1OPS A—F54TEHO 3
m 4 WALLPACK <] LITHONIA TWRZ-250M~MYOLT 1-250W MH 2
Q RELOCATED EXTERIOR LIGHT ¢ 777 22 277 2
8 WAL MOUNTED EXIT SISN WiTH BATTERY { LITHONIA LQM~ S tlfom FmeR120—-ELNSD LED 3
ik EMERGENCY LIGHT MITH BATIER %3 LITHONIA ELMZ—LED LED 4
o 110-VOLY DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET | - - - - -
o= 220-YOLT DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET | = - - - -
5 TOGGLE SWITCH - - - - -
5 DISCONNECT SWITCH - - - - -
o INDUSTRIAL AIR HEATER H CEILHEAT 10810 - 5
7 ELECTRICAL DDOR OPENER £ - - - -
REMARKS
1. MOUNT FIXTURE AT 10° AFF TO BOTIOM.
5 VOUNT FIXTURE AT SAME EL AS EXISTING OUTSIDE LIGHTING.
A MOUNT WITH CL AT 12" ABOVE DOOR CASING,

1.

THE DRAWING INDICATES A PRELIMINARY ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING THE WMINIMUM FITURES REQUIRED BY THE OWNER. THE ELECTRICAL
SUBCONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE DESIGN BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
CODES, THE FINAL ELECTRICAL PLANS, SEALED BY THE ELECTRICAL PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD, SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO CASE, INC. FOR APPROVAL.

THE INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2008 (NFPA 70} EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR 1O ASSURE THAT THE ENTIRE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR THIS BUILDING 1S GROUNDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 250 OF THE NEC,

ALL WATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND SHALL BE LISTED BY UNDERWRIER'S LADORATORES, WC.

THE ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE FOR AND PAY FOR ALL INSPECTION FEES AND INSPECTIONS AND SUBMIT COPY OF FINAL
INSPECTION REPORT TC THE OWNER.

T 1S THE INTENT OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, TESTED AND READY FOR OFPERATION, BE
INSTALLED WHETHER EVERY [TEM OF EQUIPMENT I3 SHOWN OR NOT. ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE ON PREMISES OPENING DAY,

ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE A SEPARATE DEDICATED NEUTRAL (NOT SHARING A COMMON NEUTRAL WITH ANY OTHER CIRCUITS).
T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MODULAR WIRING MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE CORRECT NUMBER OF CONDUCTORS {(HOT, NEUTRAL, AND
GROUND) ¥ THEIR CABLES YO CORRESPOND WITH THESE DRAWINGS.

AL BULTI-WIRE CIRCUITS SHALL BE WIRED SO DEVICES MAY BE REMOVED WITHOUT BREAKING CONTINUITY OF NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR OR ELSE BE
ON A COMMON TRIP BREAKER.

Civil And Structural Engineers, Incmrporété(~
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ROOM SCHEDULE & FINISH TABLE

INTERIOR WALL SCHEDULE

DOCR SCHEDULE

RODM 1.0,

DESCRIPTION

INTERIOR WALLS

BASEBOARDS

FLOOR

CELING

CEILING HEIGHT

COMMENTS

“PBU” PANEL SHEETING OVER GIRTS AND COLUMNS
(HEIGHT TO MATCH EXISTING, OWNER TO APPROVE
COLOR).

BASEBOARD SCHEDULE

@ ‘m;mxﬂm_%%»wm:ogoomm.zmcrﬁmaxmﬁoo% (7~0" TALL x 3'-0" WIDE) THRESHOLD, CLOSURE,
THREE HINGES, KEY LOCK, & WEATHER-STRIPPING,

@ 12'-0" WIDE x 12'-0" TALL SECTIONAL ROLL~UP DOOR WITH WEATHER STRIPPING. (DOOR PROVIDED BY GVFLD)

101

NEW STORACE AREA

-

NONE

FLOOR SCHEDULE

_

LIGHT BROOM FINISH EXPOSED COMCRETE

CEILING SCHEDULE

PRE--ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING DESIGN, METAL
"R” PANEL SHEETING Q{mxmamdﬁ. RAFTERS AND
PURLIM:

S——
.3 .
. S —

-

GENERAL NOTES:
. DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH PANIC HARDWARE OR FIRE EXIT HARDWARE COMPLYING WITH NEPA

101:7.7.2,1.7.
2 INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD OF 0-200 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPHMENT

RATING OF 0~450,
3 INSULATION AND [MSULATION ASSEMBLIES SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 710, INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE, 2006 EDITION.

3.1, CONCEALED AND EXPOSED INSULATION SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD OF 0—25 AND A SMOKE
DEVELOPMENT OF 0~450 IN ACCORDANGCE WITH IBC SECTION 719,

3.2 CELLULOSE FIBER THERMAL INSULATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC SECTION 718,

3.3, FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC SECTION 719.

4. TOP OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WEIGHING LESS THAN 40--LBS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN S~FT
ABOVE THE FLOOR; FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 40-LBS OR MORE, 3}~FT ABOVE THE FLOOR.

ION PLANS FOR:

NALCO COMPANY
GVFD FIRE STATION 72 ADDITION

M

CONSTRUC

FINISHING SCHEDULES

. Incorporated
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50"-0"

L8
SHEETING

(010, OF STERL)

o B -
£

o'

25'-0° ) ]
{OT.0. OF STEEL) ~ i

o

NEW 4~A FIRE EXTINGUISHER

———— e

DO NOT DAMAGE

et EXISTING RECEPTACLES -
(SEE POWER PLAN) / v

LRl

T Flow

757

FIRE STATION EXPANSION

STOP DEMOLITION OF EXISTING

PERIMETER WALL 6" BEFORE
/ FROM EXISTING RECEPTACLES
" {SEE POWER PLAM)

NEW ~15'-8" WIDE

START DEMOLITION OF EXISTING
~ PERIMETER WALL AT EXISTING
\ WOOD FRAMED WALL

. 9,

~y-ok

65' -4

(EXISTING)

40" 3"

"\ NEW 4-A FIRE EXTINGUISHER

GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 5 FEET x 6 FEET LEVEL LANDING OUTSIDE ALL
EXTERIOR DOORS.

LOCKS ON ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL DEVICE 1O
OPEN N THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HAND OPERATED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN ACCORDANCE WiTH
NFPA 10 "STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS”

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

4.
5.

ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE PULLED FROM CENTERLINE OR STEEL LINE OF THE WALL.
STEEL LINE IS CONSIDERED 7O BF CUTSIDE FACE OF GIRTS.

METAL BUILDING STRUCTURE DESIGN NOTES:

8,

THE BUILDING SHALL BE A PRE~ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING DESIGNED AND PROVIDED BY CECO
BUILDING SYSTEMS. SEE MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN INFORMATION,

ALL STEEL SHALL BE COATED W/TH RED PRIMER AND HARDWARE SHALL BE BLACK EXCEPT FOR
ANCHOR BOLYS WHICH SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.

THE METAL BULDING COLUMNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS AND BE
TAPERED OR STRAIGHT COLUMNS,

THE COLOR OF ALL "R" PANEL SHEETING, TRIM, GUTTERS, AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE AS
SPECIFIED BY THE OWNER.

LIFE SAFETY-NEW PRODUCTION BUILDING

~1E~T" % 130" TALL OPENING -
(DEMOLISH EXSTING WALL)
ﬂ
4
7 -
1 / @]
L
r—————— 7 r— -
! ! ;

TTEM DESCRIPTION BY NFPA 101 BY IBC 2006
PRISARY OCCUPANCY STORAGE~PARKING STRUCTURE (6.1.13)
LOW HAZARD STORAGE, S-2 (311.3)
HAZARDOUS CLASSIFICATION ORDINARY HAZARD (6.2.2.3 & 42.8.1.5)
OCCURANT LOAD 8 (7231 7 42.1.7) 6 (1004.1.1)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE - e
FIRE ALARM & DETECTION
AR & DX NOT REQUIRED (42.8.3.4.1.1) NOT REQUIRED (907.2)
SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS NOT REQUIRED (42.8.3.5) NOT REQUIRED (803.2.9.1)
PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER
ASLE BXTeU! NOT REQUIRED (42.8.3.5) AS REQUIRED BY INTERMATIONAL FIRE CODE (906,13
MAXIMUM PERMITTED TRAVEL -
SERUMTE 150~FT (42.8.2.6) 300~FT (1016.1)
MINDUM, {f OF MEANS OF
st 4L OF Jeans 2 (42.8.2.4) 2 (1019.1)

*2 ADDMIONAL PORTABLE EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE PROVIDED PER NFPA 10 (TOTAL OF 4 EXTINGUISHERS)

NEW FIRE STATION FLOOR

PLAN & DEWMC PLAN

2438 SCALE: ff"=1"-0"

SUMMARY OF AREAS
TOTAL AREA
UNDER ROOF 3263 ¥
OCCUPANCY GROSS AREA
EXISTING 2,013 §F
NEW 1,250 SF

N
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A
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DEMOUITION PI A
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b 8'-0" EAVE HEIGHT ——-—

N
EXISTING 12'-0" WIDE METAL, / ’
SECTIONAL, ROLL~UP DOOR

EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION

o

24x36 SCALE : fi" = 1'=0"

e 16'=0" EAVE HEIGRT ———i

o o - D.ﬂ.”.ﬂ.MMWW«.)W -
- By - t AR aﬂ.ﬂm& T e e e s
é LiGHT N — | zms ot | | V\W VATCH EXISTMG)
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N | ., s
| . | s =
NERER mm) g~ Cwumm . BERS
NEW KIgHT SIDE ELEVATION -
24x36 SCALE : " = 1'-0"
N o N oqwu.m‘mm_é st

METAL "R" PANEL ROOF

NEW LIGHT

t

METAL “R" PANELS SHEETING v\\
(COLOR MATCH EXISTING)

NEW KEAR ELEVATION

24x36 SCALE : " = 1'-0"

SHEETING (COLOR NATCH —

\s EXISTING LIGHT

EXISTING)

IO TR A TR AR

I

(ST A T
|

|

m
i
v i | _

——— 18'-0" EAVE HEIGHT ~~~A——-—x;“

I3

| W i Sl

=

:

X,

NEW GUTTERS AND
DOWNSPOUTS (TYP 2/
PLACES; COLOR

DOOR N
MATCH EXISTING)

NEW LEFT SIPE ELEVATION

\_ NEW 12'—0% WIDE METAL, . DXSTMNG
SECTIONAL, ROLL~UP OKOOR
S METAL "R™ PANELS SHEETING
(COLOR MATCH EXISTING)

3070 DOOR

24x36 SCALE : & = 1'-0"

CONSTRUCTION PILANS FOR:

P.O. Box 4825
Lafavere, LA 70502

Civil And Structural Engineers, Incorporated

ELEVATION VIEWS

NALCO COMPANY

QVFD FIRE STATION 72 ADDITION

|

PRI GARYVILLE / MT. AIRY, LOUISIANA, |

REVZIDN DESARITTS

O | 11--03-10 [FOR CONSTRUCTION
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s0—0*
1" SHEETING e e e s m—eme e o B 13" SHEETING .
: (or. of GENERAL LIFE SAFETY NOTES:
-
- 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINHAUM OF 5 FEET x § FEET LEVEL LANDING OUTSIDE ALL
| & EXTERIOR DOORS.
] |3 a o 2. LOCKS ON ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL DEVICE TO
OPEN N THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS.
N 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HAND OPERATED FIRE EXTINGUISHIRS W ACCORDANCE WITH
L2 NFPA 10 "STANDARD FOR FORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS”.
© - NEW 4-A FIRE EXTINGUISHER
o N Tl TES:
w&@ 4. ML WAL DIMENSIONS ARE PULLED FROM CENTERUNE OR STEEL LINE OF THE WALL.
g 5. STEEL UNE IS CONSIDERED TO BE OUTSIDE FACE OF GIRTS.
SN P
Tu L FIRE ST ANSION
in 9 7 | |
N -
e 9 | | 8. THE BULDING SHALL BE A PRE—ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING DESIGNED AND PROVIDED BY CECO
g * | BUILDING SYSTEMS. SEE MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN INFORMATION.
) 7. AL STEEL SHALL BE COATED WITH RED PRMER AND HARDWARE SHALL BE BLACK EXCEPT FOR YA
| | ANCHOR BOLTS WHICH SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, M
. 8. THE METAL BUILDING COLUMNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS AND BE 0 -
3 " “ STOP DEMOLITION OF BXISTNG - . TAPERED OR STRAIGHT COLLMNS. Z Q
~ DO NOT DAMAGE - PERIMETER WALL 6 BEFORE START DEMOLITION OF EXISTING A a “ S 2
FROM EXISTING RECEPTACLES 5 . THE COLOR OF ALL "R" PANEL SHEETING, TRIM, GUTTERS, AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE AS
ol —!  EXISTING RECEPTAGLES . PERIMETER WALL AT EXISTING SPECIFIED BY THE T
k (SEE POWER PLAN) / (SEE POWER PLAN) WOOD FRAMED WALL " OWNER: mw _.m
5 ey : S o -~
| NEW ~15'-8" WIDE “ E "\ NEW 4-A FIRE EXTINGUISHER H G
oo ~15'-7} % 13'~0" TALL OPENING | =
(DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL) L
[ | c
LIFE SAFETY~-NEW PRODUCTION BUILDING
_ ITEM DESCRIPTION BY NFPA 101 8Y IBC 2006
7 I\xn s .
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY STORAGE-PARKING STRUCTURE (6.1.13) g =2
i LOW HAZARD STORAGE, 5-2 (311.3) o <
\//n HAZARDOUS CLASSIFICATION ORDINARY HAZARD (6.2.2.3 & 42.8.1.5) w W
a
D : — & OCCUPANT LOAD 6 (.31 / 42.1.7) 6 (1004.1,1) z O
2 O
oy N CONSTRUCTION TYPE - L] w O
Wz
g7 2 i 5 FIRE ALARM & DETECTION £ Q
wzm\ D (\n REQUIREMENTS NOT REQUIRED (42.8.3.4.1.1) NOT REQUIRED (907.2) m N_
SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS NOT REQUIRED (42.8.3.5) NOT REQUIRED (903.2.9.1) cZ
g e NOT REQUIRED (42.8.3.5)% AS REQUIRED BY INTERMATIONAL FIRE CODE (906.1)%
V . 150~FT (42.8.2.6) 200~FT (1016.1)
r szmacuwww O aEns oF 2 (42.8.2.4) 2 (1019.1)
*2 ADDITIONAL PORTABLE EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE PROVIDED PER NFPA 10 (TOTAL OF 4 EXTINGUISHERS)
f—————-- i = 1
i ! i | SUMMARY OF AREAS
g | Ji| 4
1 T ) T | s TOTAL AREA
" UNDER_ROGF 3263 sF
OCCUPANCY GROSS AREA
EXISTING 2,013 SF
NEW 1,260 SF

NEW FIRE STATION FLOOR
PLAN & DEMO PLAN

24x36 SCALE: f™=1'—0"
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